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UPREiv.E COURT
S%iTE(N:OHLAHGIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FHE §TAROF OKLAHOMA

REV. DR. LORI WALKE, et al.,

Petitioners,

V.

RYAN WALTERS, in his official capacity as
STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC
INSTRUCTION, et al.,

Respondents.

JOHN)D. HADDEN

(ELER‘:NO
o 122592
- On Petitioners’ application to &88ume

)

) original jurisdiction and petition for

) declaratory and injunctive relief and/or
) a writ of mandamus and/or prohibition

) against respondents Ryan Walters, et al.

PETITIONERS’ BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR ASSUMPTION OF
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION AND PETITION FOR DECLARATORY AND
INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND/OR A WRIT OF MANDAMUS AND/OR PROHIBITION

Colleen McCarty, OBA No. 34410

Leslie Briggs, OBA No. 33845
OKLAHOMA APPLESEED CENTER FOR LAW
& JUSTICE

822 E. 6th St.

Tulsa, OK 74120

(918) 850-8792
colleen@okappleseed.org
leslie@okappleseed.org

Megan Lambert, OBA No. 33216
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF
OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION

P.O. Box 13327

Oklahoma City, OK 73113

(405) 525-3831
milambert@acluok.org

Alex J. Luchenitser™®

AMERICANS UNITED FOR SEPARATION OF
CHURCH AND STATE

1310 L Street NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 466-7306

luchenitser@au.org

Daniel Mach*

Heather L. Weaver*

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION
FOUNDATION

915 15th Street, NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 675-2330

dmach@aclu.org
hweaver@aclu.org

Patrick Elliott*

Samuel Grover*

FREEDOM FROM RELIGION FOUNDATION
P.O. Box 750

Madison, WI 53701

(608) 256-8900

pelliott@ffrf.org

sgrover@ffrg.org

*Pro hac vice application forthcoming.

Attorneys for Petitioners



